
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending
Saturday the 14th day of March, 1857.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

iNiitiontil 13n.uk of Scotland ......... «••.

Union Bank of Scotland

Edinburgh and G^as^ow Bank..
Aberdeen Town and County Banking)

Cornptiny . ... > ..•• •• ...... ...... J
North of Scotland Banking Company .. . .••
l)unduu Btuikiii"1 Company .... . ........ ...
Eastern Bank of Scotland ........ • .......

Western Bank of Scotland

Clydesdale Bankin*1* Company..................
C'ity of Gltw'ow Bank .............. ...... ..

Perth Bankin<r Company

Name of the Firm.

{The Governor and Company of the Bank )
ftp GnsvtlnriJ C

f Union Bank of Scotland and Banking]

(Aberdeen Town and County Banking)

("Western Bank of Scotland, the^
\ Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union /
1 Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank C
V. and Ayrshire Banking Company j

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Dundee
Dundee

Glasgow

Glasgow
Glasgow
Inverness
Perth
Perth

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£.

300485

183000
438024
374880
297024

415690

136657

70133

154319
33451
33636

337938

104028
72921
53434
38656
42933

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

118824

85047
151877
145975
100206

174380

59756

40040

98246
12437
15925

122610

44388
124972
22597
13108
18556

Under £5.

248357

146970
281555
280801
205270

332802

87405

.66576

93268
23604
23625

313507

100834
170909
41966
29144
32936

Total.

367181

232018
433433
426776
305476

507182

147161

106616

191514
36041
39550

4361 17

145223
295882
64563
42253
51492

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

111549

92941
132609
113738
48982

128947

31677

42332

61262
15182
12341

186329

60708
222456

J6844
19842
21820

Silver.

39072

28922
341S5
27741
34155

35831

10508

5817

10769
2759
1988

.34127

11683
39480
7407
3602
6643

Total.

150621

121853
166795
141479
83137

164778

42185

48150 .

72032
17942
14329

220457

72391
261936

24251
23444
28464

B

d-
O

o
HH
HM

to

oo
Oi

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the
exception of , have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which
this Return relates.

Dated this 26th day of March, 1857. J. MICHAEL, Officer of Stamp Duties.


