AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 14th day of March, 1857.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Principal Place	Circulation authorized by Certificate.				Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
			£.						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	300485	118824	248357	367181	111549	39072	150621
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	183000	85047	146970	232018	92941	28922	121863
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	151877	281555	433433	132609	34185	166795
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880 297024	145975 100206	289801 205270	426776 305476	113738 48982	27741 34155	141479
National Bank of Scotland	(Union Bank of Scotland and Banking)	Edinburgh		Į.					83137
Union Bank of Scotland	Company in Aberdeen	Edinburgh	415690	174380	332802	507182	128947	35831	164778
Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank	Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank	Edinburgh	136657	59756	87405	147161	31677	10508	42185
Aberdeen Town and County Banking	Aberdeen Town and County Banking	Aberdeen	70133	40040	.66576	106616	42332	5817	48150
Company	Company			•	ĺ				
North of Scotiand Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	98246	93268	191514	61262	10769	72032
Dundee Banking Company  Eastern Bank of Scotland	Dundee Banking Company	Dundee Dundee	33451 33636	12437 15925	23604 23625	36041 39550	15182 12341	2759	17942
Eastern Dank of Scotland	Western Bank of Scotland, the	Dundee	99090	10920	20025	99990	12041	1988	14329
Western Bank of Scotland	Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank and Ayrshire Banking Company	Glasgow	337958	122610	313507	436117	186329	34127	220457
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	104028	44388	100834	145223	60708	11683	72391
City of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921	124972	170909	295882	222456	39480	261936
Caledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434	22597	41966	64563	16844	7407	24251
Perth Banking Company	Perth Banking Company	Perth	38656	13108	29144	42253	19842	3602	23444
Central Bank of Scotland	Central Bank of Scotland	Perth	42933	18556	32936	51492	21820	6643	28464
		1	1	<u> </u>	l	1	I	l	

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of , have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 26th day of March, 1857.